
School Travel Advice

L: Bus turns left; R: Bus turns right

Effective 09/05/2022

08:45

15:00

Route Time Bus Route
2361 07:05 Johnson’s Farm Gate: via Glen William, R Queen, L Clarence Town, L Dixon, R Warren, - 

Seaham Shops 7:36 - Seaham Rd - Seaham Rd & Brandy Hill Dr 7:40 - Transfer students to 
Route 2351 

2694 07:14 Raymond Terrace: via Beaton, R Dawson, R Bellevue, R Adelaide, L Richardson, 1st R 
Benjamin Lee, R Mount Hall, L Irrawang, R Glenelg, R Sturgeon – 7:29 -  L William, R Port 
Stephens, L Seaham, L Raymond Terrace, R Price 7:37 -  L Mannerys, R Martin Wharf, L 
Duckenfield – Duckenfield Wharf Rd Intersection 7:43 via Duckenfield, R Edwards, L Swan, 
Collect pax from 2461 & 2631  L Tank, R Collinson, L Goldingham, R Maize, L View, L 
Hinder, R High, L Lindesay, Raymond Terrace, L Forest, L Grey Gum (clockwise loop), R 
Forest, L Raymond Terrace, L Settlers, R Settlers, Dragonfly, L Heritage

2351 07:20 Bolwarra Heights: via Paterson Rd, Clarence Town Rd - Clarence Town Rd & High St 7:25 - 
Clarence Town - Clarence Town Rd & Brandy Hill Dr 7:33 - R Brandy Hill, R Seaham Collect 
students from Route 2361 due at 7:40 Seaham - Seaham Rd & Hinton Rd 7:45 - R Hinton, L 
Phoenix Park, R Swan Collect students from Route 2322 Swan, L Tank, Metford - Metford 
Rd & Canterbury Dr - Metford, R Maize, L View, L Hinder, R High, L Hunter, L Raymond 
Terrace, R Metford, L Chelmsford - Maitland Christian School 8:10 - near Maitland 
Christian transfer to Route 2171

2461 07:30 From Wallalong Via Rosebank Dr - clockwise , L High, L Elizabeth, R Anne, R McClymonts 
Swamp, L High, L Hinton, R Nulla Nulla Lane 7:45 – return via Hinton, R Lawlers, L Phoenix 
Park, over Morpeth Bridge, R Swan, transfer to 2694

2761 07:30 From Bolwarra Heights via Paterson, L Hunterglen, R Highland, L Bolwarra Park, cont 
clockwise, L Bolwarra Park, R Maitland Vale, R Tocal, L Wesley, R James, L Paterson, R 
Corina, Dalveen, L High - Largs 7:46 - R Morpeth, Phoenix Park, R Swan Morpeth Shops 7:54 
L Tank, R Canterbury, R Jenna, L Justin, veer L Wirrah, R Crofton, L Frater, R Crawford, R 
Ronald, L Robert, R Metford, R Raymond Terrace, L Harvest, Dragonfly, R Heritage

2696 07:35 From Woodberry via Raymond Terrace, R Woodberry, Lawson (Woodberry Public)7:41 - L 
Anderson, R Christie 7:47 - L Burgess, L Beverley, L Western, L Anderson, Glenwood, R 
Thornton, Railway – (Thornton Newsagent) 7:58 - Edwards, Government, L Raymond 
Terrace, R Settlers, Heritage, L Tigerhawk, R Emperor, R Dragonfly, R Heritage

Afternoon:

MORNING BUSES

For trip planning visit www.transportnsw.info or call 131 500. 
For current school and route services visit www.cdcbus.com.au

Conditions of Carriage: Students must have a valid Opal card and must tap on and off every trip. Further 
details about the SSTS are available at: www.transportnsw.info

Key:

St Bede's Catholic College
Bell Times

Morning:
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School Travel Advice
Route Time Bus Route

2171 07:55 Stockland Greenhills:  collect pax from route 181 via Mitchell, L Chisholm, R Southseas, R 
Highway, L Ferraby, R Streeton, R Whiteley, Woodlands,(Clockwise), L Woodlands, 
Whiteley, L Streeton, Lowe, R Schanck, L Chelmsford - Maitland Christian School -  collect 
students from Routes 6306, 2351, 2461 Chelmsford, R Turton, L Fieldsend, L Quarry, L 
Bruce, R Hughes, Lawes, R High, R Lindsay, Raymond Terrace to School

2698 08:14 From Thornton (East) Government, 1st L Somerset - via Somerset, R Edwards, 8:22 
Government, L Raymond Terrace, L Settlers, Heritage, L Tigerhawk, R Emperor, R Dragonfly, 
R Heritage

2763 08:16 From Thornton (North) via Tigerhawk, R Settlers, L Raymond Terrace, R Government, L 
Somerset, 08:22 Somerset Dr near Government, L Avondale, L Wirraway, Hillgate, R 
Lancaster, R Thorncliffe, L Government, L Raymond Terrace, R Settlers, R Settlers, L 
Dragonfly, L Heritage

2700 08:19 From Thornton (West) Government, R Blackwell, R Thomas Coke, L John Arthur - 8:25 – R 
Evelyn, L Sharpe, R Taylor, L Raymond Terrace, R Harvest, Dragonfly, R Heritage

2771 07:36 East Maitland & Ashtonfield - High St near Lawes: via High, L Brisbane, R Richardson, R 
Maher, L Mingay, L Vista, R Turnbull, R Wilton, L Mt Vincent, R Chisholm, R Worcester, 
07:51 Worcester Dr near Parl, R Chisholm, R South Seas, 08:02 South Seas Dr near Hwy, R 
Hwy, L Thornton, Railway, L Glenroy, Haussman, L Raymond Terrace, R Harvest, Dragonfly, 
R Heritage

Route Time Bus Route
2416 15:15 To Thornton (North), St Bede’s Only: St Aloysius to Wirraway Estates will be redirected to 

189 via Heritage, L Tigerhawk, R Settlers, L Settlers, L Raymond Terrace, R Government,R 
Thorncliffe, L Lancaster, L Hillgate, Wirraway, R Avondale, L Somerset

2762 15:15 To Thornton (East) St Bede’s Only:  via Heritage, Settlers, L Raymond Terrace, R 
Government, L Somerset, R Edwards, Government, L Raymond Terrace, R Settlers, R 
Settlers, L Dragonfly, L Heritage

2774 15:24 To Thornton (West), Ashtonfield & East Maitland: via Heritage, Settlers, L Raymond 
Terrace, R Government, R Government, R Taylor, R Thomas Coke, 2nd L John Arthur, R 
Evelyn, L Sharp, R Taylor, L Hausmann, Glenroy, R Railway, Thornton, L Glenwood, R 
Weakleys, R NE Hwy, L South Seas, L Chisholm, L Worcester, L Chisholm, L Mt Vincent, R 
Wilton around loop, L Wilton, L Turnbull, L Vista, R Mingay, R Maher, L Richardson, L 
Brisbane, R High

2693 15:16 To Tenambit, Raworth, Duckenfield, Millers Forrest, Raymond Terrace Both St Bede’s & 
St Aloysius Schools: via Heritage, R Settlers, L Settlers, R Raymond Terrace, R Metford, L 
Robert, L Goldingham, R Maize, R Edwards, Crofton, L Wirrah, R Jenna, L Canterbury, L 
Tank, R High – Wallalong & Hinton transfer to 2503, Brandy Hill & Clarence Town transfer 
to 2353 -  L Northumberland, R Swan, R Edwards, Duckenfield, R Martin Wharf, L Mannerys, 
R Price, L Raymond Terrace, R Seaham, L Newline, R Beaton, R Dawson, R Bellevue, R 
Adelaide, L Richardson, 1st R Benjamin Lee, R Mount Hall, L Irrawang, R Glenelg, R Sturgeon

AFTERNOON BUSES
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School Travel Advice
Route Time Bus Route

2353 15:19 To Hinton, Brandy Hill, Seaham Collect students from 2693 via High, L Northumberland, 
Phoenix Park, R Hinton - Hinton Public School Hinton, L Seaham, L Brandy Hill, R Clarence 
Town, R Dixon, R Warren - Seaham Shops Seaham, R Brandy Hill – 1st Shelter, Clarence 
Town transfer to 2245 - L Clarence Town, Paterson

2695 15:26 To Woodberry, Tarro, Beresfield, Thornton (South) Both St Bede’s & St Aloysius Schools: 
via Tigerhawk, R Settlers, L Settlers, L Raymond Terrace, R Woodberry, Lawson, Lawson, L 
Anderson, Christie, L Burgess, L Beverley, L Western, L Anderson, Glenwood, R Thornton, 
Railway, Edwards to Singleton Intersection

189 15:32 To Metford, Woodlands via Heritage, L Tigerhawk, L Settlers, L Dragonfly, Harvest, R 
Raymond Terrace, L Metford, L Chelmsford, R Schanck, L Lowe, Streeton, R Whiteley, 
Woodlands (Clockwise)

2764 15:36 To Bolwarra Hgts Largs Both St Bede’s & (St Aloysius board 2762) Schools  via Heritage, R 
Grasshawk, L Dragonfly, R Raymond Terrace, R Metford, L Maize, R Goldingham, L 
Crawford, L Frater, R Edwards, L Wirrah, R Justin, R Jenna, L Canterbury, L Tank, R High, L 
Phoenix Park, Morpeth, L High, R Dalveen, R Corina, L Paterson, R Hunterglen, R Highland, L 
Bowarra Park around loop clockwise, L Bolwarra Park, R Maitland Vale, R Tocal

2503 15:40 To Hinton, Wallalong Collect students from 2693 via High L Northumberland, R Hinton, 
turn Nulla Nulla Lane, return via Hinton, R High, R Morpeth, L Anne, L Elizabeth, R High, R 
Rosebank counter-clockwise R High, L Clarencetown Rd, R Butterwick , R Green Wattle, turn 
at Jack James Cl, return via Green Wattle, L Butterwick, to Clarencetown Rd 

2245 16:24 To Clarence Town from 1st Shelter Brandy Hill Dr opp Elouera Cl: Collect students from 
2353 via Brandy Hill, R Clarence Town, R Cross, R Torrence, R Warren, U/turn at Wighton & 
Fisher, Warren - Seaham Shops - L Dixon, R Clarence Town, R Queen, L Grey - Clarence 
Town Shops - Grey, Glen William to Cnr Pinebrush Rd - Johnson’s Farm Gate
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